GREATER BALTIMORE TEMPLE SCHOLARSHIP FUND TAMASA MALLIK MEMORIAL SCHOLARSHIP AWARD

The scholarship is instituted in memory of Tamasa Mallik in recognition of her outstanding leadership in academic and extracurricular pursuits and her selfless contribution to the community. This annual scholarship will be awarded to one or more deserving graduating high school seniors who will be attending a college/university in the upcoming fall. The award will be given at the *GBT Annual Graduation Ceremony to be held on June 15th 2024* at the Greater Baltimore Temple, 2909 Bloom Rd, Finksburg, MD 21048.

Immediate relatives of the Greater Baltimore Temple Board of Governors, Board of Trustees, Committee chairpersons, Scholarship Award Committee members and employees are not eligible. (Immediate relatives include spouse, sons and daughters.)

BASIC CRITERIA FOR ELIGIBILITY

- 1. Family should be a current member of the Greater Baltimore Temple
- 2. The student should be an Asian Indian by birth or ancestry.
- 3. The candidate should be admitted as a full-time student to an undergraduate program in an accredited University in the USA.

SELECTION CRITERIA

- 1. Academic Excellence
- 2. Excellence in extracurricular activities
- 3. Essay and Recommendation Letters

The Tamasa Mallik Memorial Scholarship Award Committee, GBT will make the selections. The Board of Trustees of the Greater Baltimore Temple will approve the selection(s) prior to the award. These decisions will be final and cannot be appealed.

APPLICATION INSTRUCTIONS

The completed application form and all required documents must be received at the GBT by May 25th 2024.

Send application to: Tamasa Mallik Memorial Scholarship Award Committee-GBT, P. O. Box 690, Finksburg, MD 21048.

Forward questions to: info@baltimoretemple.org

Awardees will be notified by June 10th and Award will be given on June 15th between 5:00 PM to 7:00 PM at Graduation Ceremony.

All information will be held confidential. Applications <u>will not</u> be considered without all the information. Faxes will not be accepted.

Application

TAMASA MALLIK MEMORIAL SCHOLARSHIP AWARD Greater Baltimore Temple Scholarship Fund

| Se | ction A: Personal Information: | | |
|----------------|--|-------------------------|------|
| 1. | Name: Last | First | MI |
| 2. | Address | _ | |
| 3. | Home Phone Number Alternate Phone | | one |
| 4. | Parent/Guardian Name: | | |
| | Mother: Last | First | MI _ |
| | Father: Last | First | MI _ |
| | Address | | |
| | Telephone No | | |
| 5. | Member of Greater Baltimore Temple | : Yes | No |
| | If Yes, then please complete the application | cation. | |
| we | If No, then please become a member besite and donating the annual members. | • | |
| Se | | pership fee of \$121.00 | |
| Se 1. | ebsite and donating the annual membersite and donating the annual membersite and B: Academic Information: High School graduated from and addrage. | pership fee of \$121.00 | |
| Se 1. | ebsite and donating the annual members to be a considered and donating the annual members and the constant a | pership fee of \$121.00 | |
| Se 1 | ebsite and donating the annual membersite and donating the annual membersite and B: Academic Information: High School graduated from and addrage. | essand address | |
| Se 1. 2. 3. | ebsite and donating the annual members and donating the annual members and B: Academic Information: High School graduated from and addressed College/University to which admitted a Proposed Major | essand address | |
| Se 1. 2. 3. 4. | ebsite and donating the annual members and donating the annual members and B: Academic Information: High School graduated from and addressed College/University to which admitted a Proposed Major | essand address | |
| Se 1. 2. 3. 4. | ction B: Academic Information: High School graduated from and addr College/University to which admitted a Proposed Major GPA SAT | essand address | |
| Se 1. 2. 3. 4. | ction B: Academic Information: High School graduated from and addr College/University to which admitted a Proposed Major GPA SAT Awards/Accomplishments: | essand addressA | |

| | Extracurricular: | |
|--|--|---|
| | a | |
| | b | |
| | C | |
| Ple | ease attach additional sheets if needed. | |
| Se | ection C: Letters of Recommendation | n from: |
| 1. Name | | Phone No |
| 2. Name | | Phone No |
| 1. 2. 3. 4. 5. | | |
| <u>Pl</u> | edge of Honor: | |
| Ιh | ereby pledge that the information provided | is true and accurate. I will provide additional documentation |
| if n | needed. | |
| Signature | | Date |